## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM345812

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Acterna LLC		06/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JDS Uniphase Corporation		
Street Address:	430 N. McCarthy Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Legal Department		
City:	Milpitas		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95035		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1909971	T3AS		
Registration Number:	2067097	CENTEST		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2404041198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-353-1550 Email: legal.ip@jdsu.com

JDS Uniphase Corporation **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 20250 Century Blvd.

Address Line 2: Legal Dept - David T. Beck

Address Line 4: Germantown, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ASSIGN ACTERNA-JDSU T3AS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Terwilliger
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Terwilliger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment Acterna LLC to JDSU-T3AS#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0612 source=Assignment Acterna LLC to JDSU-T3AS#page2.tif source=Assignment Acterna LLC to JDSU-Centest#page1.tif source=Assignment Acterna LLC to JDSU-Centest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0613

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Acterna LLC, having an address of 20250 Century Boulevard, Germantown, MD 20874 ("ASSIGNOR") owns a certain trademark, and an application and registration for such mark, as listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARK"); and

Whereas, JDS Uniphase Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 430 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

Whereas, the ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to said MARK, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and to the application and registration for the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARK pertains and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the MARK; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions) and ASSIGNEE does herby accept this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this 23 day of June, 2015.

Acterna LLC

Signature:

1

Kevin Siebert

L Sulm

Title:

Name:

Vice President

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Country and Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Classes
T3AS	U.S. 74488842	Feb. 10, 1994	1909971	Aug. 08, 1995	016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0615

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Acterna LLC, having an address of 20250 Century Boulevard, Germantown, MD 20874 ("ASSIGNOR") owns a certain trademark, and an application and registration for such mark, as listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARK"); and

Whereas, JDS Uniphase Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with offices at 430 N. McCarthy Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK;

Whereas, the ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to said MARK, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and to the application and registration for the MARK, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the MARK pertains and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the MARK; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions) and ASSIGNEE does herby accept this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this <u>23</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2015.

Acterna LLC

Signature:

Name:

Kevin Siebert

Lular

Title:

Vice President

# **EXHIBIT A**

Mark	Country and Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Classes
CENTEST	U.S. 75117758	June 12, 1996	2067097	June 3, 1997	009

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0617